
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 
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State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1606 3 

 4 

By: Representative Gazaway 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT CONCERNING COURT REPORTERS AND TRANSCRIPT 8 

FEES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 9 

 10 

 11 

Subtitle 12 

CONCERNING COURT REPORTERS AND TRANSCRIPT 13 

FEES. 14 

 15 

 16 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 17 

 18 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 16-13-510(c), concerning the transcription 19 

of a court record, is amended to read as follows: 20 

 (c)(1)  The court reporter's duty to transcribe and certify the record 21 

may be conditioned upon the payment, when requested by the court reporter, of 22 

up to fifty percent (50%) of the estimated cost of the transcript. 23 

  (2)  The court reporter may require that payment for the 24 

remainder of the final cost of the transcript be submitted before delivery of 25 

the transcript.  26 

 27 

 28 

APPROVED: 4/21/21 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 
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